505579822 07/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5626621

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	E: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
	Execution Date				
REBECCA PRIEBE			06/30/2019		
CHRIS PARKINSON			05/22/2019		
SANJAY JHAWAR	06/26/2019				
LUKE HOPKINS		06/03/2019			
KIEREN SEARLE			06/25/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY D	 ATA				
Name:	REALW	REALWEAR, INC.			
Street Address:	600 HA	600 HATHEWAY ROAD, STE 105			
City:	VANCO	VANCOUVER			
State/Country:	WASHI	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98661	98661			
	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		29698012			
<i>using a fax number, it</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided :	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v hmischlich@shb.com SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. 2555 GRAND BLVD. KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> hmischlich@shb.com SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. 2555 GRAND BLVD. KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : IUMBER:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> hmischlich@shb.com SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. 2555 GRAND BLVD. KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided : IUMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v hmischlich@shb.com SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. 2555 GRAND BLVD. KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613 40962.315820 ANDREW D. O'BRIEN			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : IUMBER:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> hmischlich@shb.com SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. 2555 GRAND BLVD. KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613			

Attorney Docket No. 40962.315820

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Rebecca Priebe, Chris Parkinson, Sanjay Jhawar, Luke Hopkins, and Kieren Searle ("ASSIGNORS"), are the original and joint inventors of subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in a design patent application, the title of which is:

DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE

for which we are about to make, or have made, application for Letters Patent of the United States. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize legal representatives of Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. to insert here in parentheses the Application No. (29/698,012), and Filing Date (07/12/2019), when known; and

REALWEAR, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Washington, and having its principal place of business at 600 Hatheway Road, Suite 105, Vancouver, Washington 98661, USA ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified application; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all

4851-9233-3719

PATENT REEL: 049799 FRAME: 0230

applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States Patent of countries foreign to the United States Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this	30th	day of _	June		2019.	
		<i>*</i>		5		
		Reb	ecka Pri	iebe		******

22 EXECUTED this day of _ 2019. Chris Parkinson

EXECUTED this	day o	fVNE, 2019.
		SStham-

Sanjay Jhawar

4851-9233-3719

Attomey Docket No. 40962.315820

EXECUTED this ______ day of _____, 2019. Luke Hopkins

EXECUTED this 26 day of JURe, 2019. Kieren Searle

4851-9233-3719

PATENT REEL: 049799 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 07/19/2019